JACK BAILEY Legislative District 29 Calvert and St. Mary's Counties

Budget & Taxation Committee



Annapolis Office James Senate Office Building 11 Bladen Street, Room 401 Annapolis, Maryland 21401 410-841-3673 · 301-858-3673 800-492-7122 Ext. 3673 Jack.Bailey@senate.state.md.us

District Office Dorsey Professional Park 23680 Three Notch Road, Unit 101 Hollywood, Maryland 20636 240-309-4238

THE SENATE OF MARYLAND Annapolis, Maryland 21401

February 18, 2025

Senate Bill 623 – St. Mary's County – Public Facilities Bond

Dear Chair Guzzone and Members of the Committee:

As the Senator representing St. Mary's County, I am writing in support of Senate Bill 623 – St. Mary's County – Public Facilities Bond. This local bill is based on a request by the Commissioners of St. Mary's County and authorizes the Commissioners to borrow up to \$71,000,000 to finance the construction, improvement, and development of public facilities in St. Mary's County.

This bill has passed the St. Mary's County Delegation. I respectfully request a favorable report on Senate Bill 623. Thank you for your consideration of this bill. Please contact me if you have further questions.

Sincerely,

Senator Jack Bailey District 29 Calvert and St. Mary's Counties